UCJC

SPORTS CLUB

1,20 m

20 de Febrero de 2021
Ordenes de Salida / Starting list

A con cronémetro (238.2.1) (A Con

cronémetro)

0s

CABALLO (DORSAL)

PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

KORNET'S KELONY
R.T
CORNET OBOLENSKY /
ELONY /2015 / FEMALE /
TORDO / KWPN

TIO PEIO
PAR IXE / FLEUR DE
BELLEVUE / 2007 /
GELDING / CASTANA / SF

TIFFANY DE OLID
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS /
COCO DE MIES X
CENTAUER Z /2012 /
FEMALE / ALAZAN / CDE

ISNA 06
INDOCTRO / GLORIA /
2006 / FEMALE /
CASTANA / CDE

CAPOTE
HEARTBREAKER /
TATIANA DE CHEUX /
2004 / MALE / ALAZAN /
CDE

GAMBLER AC
NONE / NONE / 2011/
GELDING / TORDA / KWPN

IDEFIX VAN'THOF TE
RUYTE
BENTLEY VD HEFFINCK /

L.A.C.

155933

122600

141189

112807

42492

131592

149603

20y 21 de febrero 2021

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

BIDART ALURRALDE,
Rosendo
HUERTO DE LOS
ARROYOS SL / NONE

SERRANO USON, Sara

PATRICIA USON JAEGER /
NONE

PEREYRA SAAVEDRA,
Leonardo
BOSCH DEZA / Y.VALLE DE
OLID

RODRIGUEZ
VAZQUEZ, Emma
ALFONSO SALGUERO

REBOLLEDO / Y.CUESTA

COLOMA GRACIA,
Joaquin
MINISTERIO DE DEFENSA
/ C.M. CRIA CABALLAR

ALVAREZ-FERMOSEL
MORALES, Juan
Ignacio
SERGIO AMOROS / NONE

AREVALO MARTIN,
Elena
NICOLAS SUAREZ TORO /

L.D.N.

48758

209540

18187

132214

5285

3548

63669

CSN2* UCJC Sports Club

Pista / Arena: None
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SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES

www.secretariasecuestres.com
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UCJC

SPORTS CLUB

0s

10

11

12

13

14

CABALLO (DORSAL)

PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

QUALITE / 2008 / MALE /
CASTANO / BWP

ESCAPADE 111 Z
ECHO VH NEERENBOSCH
/ JOKAWA DE BAUGY X
PAPILLON ROUGE / 2011
/ FEMALE / CASTANA /
ZANG

LA BRUJA
REGGI BOY / JOYA DE LA
CORONA X QUALISCO Ili

/2008 / FEMALE /
CASTANA / CDE

ELIXIR ST
ACTION BREAKER / UNE
FEMME TERRIBLE X
NIMMERDOR /2004 /
GELDING / CASTANA /
BWP

LA BOUNTI DEL AMOR
19,13%
HERMINAGUE 38% /
CHACHARI GREGORIO X
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
2015 / FEMALE /
CASTANA / A.A.

JACKPOT
DALLAS VDL / MILJONAIR
X CONCORDE /2014 /
GELDING / TORDO /
KWPN

EL PASO Z
ELDORADO VAN DE
ZESHOEK / ROMANCE S /
2009 / GELDING /
CASTANA / ZANG

ESTEL DE SALINAS
CONTENDRO | / PERITO
CHEVAL / 2010 / FEMALE
/ CASTANO / CDE

L.A.C.

138604

127327

123223

138629

138124

123640

125416

20y 21 de febrero 2021

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

MARC EN GRIET DE
RUYTE

LEMAIRE, Mathias
OLIVIA LEMAIRE / HUGO
COREMAN

SANZO MIRANDA,
Maria
MANUEL SANZO ALCARAZ
/ SANTOS FERNANDEZ
MELENDI

BARTOLOME
REDONDO, Marta
MARTA BARTOLOME
REDONDO / STOFFELEN
BENNY-THEEUWES
HARRIE

GARGALLO GARCIA,
Victoria
SANTIAGO CAMBRONERO
ALVAREZ / Y.EL AMOR

GISBERT GARCIA,
Laura
LAURA GISBERT GARCIA /
NONE

LASQUETTY ALONSO,
Juan Ignacio
ELENA HERNANDEZ
MARINA / ALBENDIEST
ETIENNE

DE LA FUENTE
ROLDAN, Marta
DE LA FUENTE ROLDAN,
MARTA / NONE

L.D.N.

272998

220716

60198

17062

99055

1290

195891

CSN2* UCJC Sports Club

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES

iasecuestres.com



UCJC

SPORTS CLUB

0s

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

CABALLO (DORSAL)

PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CASANOVA B
NERULO / RAID X RIBOT /
2014 / GELDING /
ALAZANA / CDE

JOMINENT A
QUALITY TIME /
DOMINENT X CLINTON /
2014 / FEMALE / TORDA /
KWPN

PAULETTE VAN
OVERIS
TANGELO VAN DE
ZUUTHOEVE / AGRAMEE
I X CENTO / 2015/
FEMALE / ALAZAN / BWP

MADZIL
DZAHIL / MAKABI X
MARAM / 2008 / GELDING
/ CASTANA / POLACO

VINTAGE DES ETANGS

L'ARC DE TRIOMPHE /
HIRONDELLE DE SOULAT
X SEMOUR DE SAVINIA /
2009 / MALE / CASTANA /

SF

GALIA DU PRE CLAIR
JEREZ DU PRE CLAIR /
GALIN DE L'HUISNE /
2011/ FEMALE / ALAZAN
/ CDE

FRESNO
QUADRILLE D'AJON /
BOGITAR /2011 /
GELDING / ALAZANA /
NONE

LITTLE BARELIERE Z
LE BARON'D Z / JESSICA X

L.A.C.

130622

127119

141138

144038

138099

150426

121731

138808

CSN2* UCJC Sports Club

20y 21 de febrero 2021

JINETE

PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

SANCHEZ PANADERO,
Barbara
BARBARA SANCHEZ
PANADERO / ANDRES
BADER CASTANEDA

GOMEZ CARRENO,
Gonzalo
CRISTINA CARRENO /
CRISTINA CARRENO

ARANGO LASAOSA,
Francisco De Asis
ASIS ARANGO LASAOSA /
STUDFARM OVERIS BVBA

GIRALT MARTINEZ,
Maria
MARIA MARTINEZ
MORIANO / JUSTYNA
JONCZYK

PORRAS MARTINEZ-
PITA, Jimena
JIMENA MARTINEZ-PITA
ZEMBORAIN / HARAS DU
GRAND FOURCHAUD

CANTERO MACIAS,
Israel
NEREA VALENTIN JUSTE /
JAVIER TOVAR SANGUINO

RODRIGUEZ
BARBAZAN, Estefania
ESTEFANIA RODRIGUEZ
BARBAZAN / EMILIO
GARCIA-TORRES
BODELON

MARTIN GARAIZABAL,
Rodrigo

L.D.N.

158189

18679

17002

319429

163585

5014

20818

198045

www.secretariasecuestres.com
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UCJC

SPORTS CLUB

CABALLO (DORSAL)

PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
oS SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

OLARGO B /2007 / MALE
/ TORDA / SF

23 ELFA YAR
FLAMING STAR / NOMADA
DE PISCIS / 2004 /
FEMALE / TORDO / CDE

24 XENON DE OLID
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS /
DALIDA DE L'ESPERANCE
X POOR BOY /2015 /
GELDING / CASTANO /
CDE

25 CLARACCIA
NONE / NONE /2015 /
FEMALE / CASTANO / CDE

26 AMIRAL DE LA
MONNEROT
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
JAMBOREE X CALYPSO
D'HERBIERS /2010 /
GELDING / BAYO / SF

Descanso 10 minutos

27 GEHAZIA VDL
NONE / NONE // -/ NONE
/ NONE
28 CORLEONE

CERO / MAIKA H /2006 /
GELDING / ALAZANA /
HOLST

29 FAISAN
NONE / NONE /2012 /
MALE / CASTANA / NONE

30 OPRAH C
INAR C/ O-COLINE X
CARETINO / 2014 /
FEMALE / CASTANA / BWP

L.A.C.

44737

139156

139841

132082

143744

116620

122930

134058

20y 21 de febrero 2021

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

JESUS RICARDO GOMEZ /
HARAS DE LA BARELIERE

PARRA RIBA, Mario
JOSE JAVIER PARRA
CEBEIRA / YARAGON

INIGUEZ RIVERO,
Benito
CENTRO ECUESTRE
BENITO YNIGUEZ S.L/
Y.VALLE DE OLID

VAZQUEZ AYMERICH,
Alfonso
INMOBICO / INMOBICO

BELSOEUR, Laury
Emma
BELSOEUR / SANDRINE
HAYOT

RODRIGUEZ
VAZQUEZ, Emma
NONE / NONE

BIDART ALURRALDE,
Rosendo
SUSANA RIDRUEJO /
NONE

HERRUZO
BARREIROS, Carmen
CARMEN HERRUZO
BARREIROS / NONE

REDONNET MARTIN,
Paloma
PALOMA REDONNET
MARTIN / FINCA DEHESA
SALINAS

L.D.N.

216573

60429

17047

256576

132214

48758

260383

4571

CSN2* UCJC Sports Club

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

AR

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES

iasecuestres.com



UCJC

SPORTS CLUB

CABALLO (DORSAL)

PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
oS SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
31 QUERCUS DE OLID

CENTAUER Z / IZABELLA
X EL CORONA /2009 /
GELDING / CASTANA /

CDE

32 DIAMANT DU
MASCARET
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
QUEENS DE LA FOLIE X
IOLISCO DE QUINHON /
2013 / MALE / BAYO / SF

33 GENDY VD
BEGIJNAKKER Z
GRACIEU BEGIJNAKKER
LAUBRY / DANSEUSE VD
GROENFREEF X ULTRILLO
Z /2010 / MALE /
CASTANA / ZANG

34 GALA
PIETRO / ENERGICA /
2010 / FEMALE /
CASTANA / AA.

35 LORD LEVIN
LYCOS / LA BELLE X
LORDANOS /2003 / MALE
/ CASTANA / OLDBG

36 PIZCA
CENTAURER Z / PISPA X
PIER LUIGI / 2009 /
FEMALE / ALAZAN / CDE

37 CALLAS DU JARDIN
QUICKLY DE KREISKER /
NOEMI DU JARDIN X QUEL
TYPE D'ELLE / 2012/
FEMALE / CASTANA / SF

38 RADJAH DE PECH
CARIDOR Z (DEU) / ELITE

CSN2* UCJC Sports Club

20y 21 de febrero 2021
JINETE
L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR L.D.N.
126335 PERALTA MORENO DE 17183
VEGA, Sofia

SOFIA PERALTA MORENO
DE VEGA / Y.VALLE DE
OLID

136763 GALVEZ VILLARRUBIA,
Alberto
ALBERTO GALVEZ
VILLARRUBIA / YVES
BBOUTORLINSKY

137319 MARTINEZ ESCRIG,
Leticia
LEGAS IBERIA SL / NONE

117738 BRAVO ORTEGA,
Claudia
CLAUDIA BRAVO ORTEGA
/JAVIER DEL ALAMO
GOMEZ

82127 JIMENEZ HORWITZ,
Mercedes
ALEJANDRO SANCHEZ-
PEDRENO KENNAIRD /
FRANK NEUMANN

125636 LARA TONDOREF,
Ramén
P/O VANESSA TONDORF
EN RAMON LARA ORIA /
GANADERIA DE
SANTIAGO

133885 MORENO
VILLAVERDE, Ricardo
RICARDO MORENO
VILLAVERDE / NICOLAS
FARGON

149758 RICO DE SANTIAGO,
Juan

16541

118082

120130

1906

242165

128365

234176

Pais P T
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SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES

iasecuestres.com



UCJC

SPORTS CLUB

0s

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

CABALLO (DORSAL)

PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

DE PECH /2005 /
GELDING / CASTANA / SF

MAUGHAM DE
BUZALEN
EMILION / ELEGANCE X
POOR BOY /2009 / MALE
/ NEGRA / CDE

ABRIL MG
SISLEY DE LA TOUR
VIDAL / LA GRECA X

ABRUZOO REY Z /2015 /
FEMALE / ALAZANA / CDE

MIENGO
PIRON / DAHLIA D'SIEUX
X ROYAL FEU /2013 /
MALE / CASTANA / CDE

SEVILLA DE
VILLAFRANCA
OGANO SITTE / BYZANCE
DU ROZEL X QUAT'SOUS
/2014 / FEMALE /
CASTANA / CDE

LANDO DE
VILLAHERMOSA
ITUERO / GAMA START X
CENTAUER Z /2015 /
GELDING / CASTANA /
CDE

LASCIVIA DEL AMOR
HERMINAGE / COCO X
QUEBEC / 2015 / FEMALE
/ ALAZAN / AA.

COLOMBE DES
QUARTS
DRAKKAR DES HUTINS /
HAGADA'OLA / 2012 /
FEMALE / ALAZAN / SF

L.A.C.

106141

134920

127753

151709

134812

141091

144080

20y 21 de febrero 2021

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

REXACH BENAVIDES, JOSE
LUIS / XAVIER DELAYE

RICO DE SANTIAGO,
Antonio
JOSE ANGEL ROBLES
MARTINEZ / FINCA LA
ANGUILA

MARTIN DIiAZ,
Francisco
MANUEL GOMEZ GAMERO
/ MANUEL GOMEZ
GAMERO

IGLIANINI BEAUMAN,
Claudia
HA HORSES TRADING,
S.L./ CRIA CABALLAR DE
LAS FFAA.

CERDIDO CALDERON,
Angel
ALEJANDRA MASOLIVER
SAGARDOY / NONE

FRANCO MARTINEZ,
Luis
JUAN FERNANDEZ DE
MESA MOYANO / M2 JOSE
MOYANO ALVAREZ DE
TOLEDO

PEREZ QUINTAS,
Eduardo
JUAN IGNACIO ALVAREZ
FERMOSELMORALES /
GANADERIA YEGUAD EL
AMOR

DOLEGOWSKI
MONTON, Soffa
MARTA NARDIZ PRADO /
M.GUY JOUIN/MME
SOLANGES JOUIN

L.D.N.

234177

16382

47712

272908

2142

296768

3308

CSN2* UCJC Sports Club

Pais

ES
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SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES

iasecuestres.com



UCJC

SPORTS CLUB

0s

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

CABALLO (DORSAL)

PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

RIBOT DE OLID
CENTAUER Z / FIERDELE
X URBAIN DU MONNAI /
2010 / GELDING / TORDA

/ CDE

UGO DU PLESSIS
QUAPRICE BOIS MARGOT
/ FLORE DU PLESSIS 11/
2008 / GELDING /
CASTANA / SF

ABREGO
CENTAUER Z / CHELLANIS
DE STE ANNE Z X
CHELLANO Z /2006 /
MALE / TORDA / CDE

VERDINKA DE
TORRES
VERDI / KATINKA H /2011
/ FEMALE / CASTARNA /
CDE

BAKIO DE LEIGHAN
SIR ELTON JOHN / LANCA
X LANCER 11/ 2014 /
MALE / CASTANA / CDE

HACHA DE IBIO
CLASSIDO / ARAUCARIA X
LIMPID / 2009 / FEMALE /

CASTANA / CDE

FIRESTONE VAN
ESSENE
LORD Z / BAYA VAN
ESSENE X ATHLET Z /
2005 / MALE / ALAZAN /
BWP

FILIOKUS
FELICIANO / YRVADRET X
SUNSHINE PRINCE / 2004

/ GELDING / CASTANO /
SWB

L.A.C.

149856

129707

85094

164592

134221

89608

153962

132510

20y 21 de febrero 2021

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

LASQUETTY ALONSO,
Juan Ignacio
JUAN IGNACIO

LASQUETTY ALONSO /
Y.VALLE DE OLID

LLACER GINER,
Carmen
ASTIZ ALONSO, JAIME /
NONE

GOMEZ CARRENO,
Gonzalo

LUIS FERNANDEZ GIL-

FOURNIER / PILAR GIL-
FOURNIER

SOLANO MENDOZA,
Alejandra
PAULINA PARRA VILLALBA
/ Y.CORTIJO DE TORRES

LOPEZ CRESPO, Paula

LUIS ALBERTO LOPEZ
PIMENTEL / MANUEL
ANDRES HOLGADO

COLOMA GRACIA,
Joaquin
AGM / CRIA CABALLAR DE
LAS FFAA.

CATALAN GIL, Javier
MARCOS ANTONIO
REGIDOR GIL / ESSENE
DE COCK

RODRIGUEZ
VAZQUEZ, Emma
ALEJANDRA DORADO

SALGADO / MAUD & HANS
DELLING

L.D.N.

1290

52941

18679

276540

20328

5285

261726

132214

CSN2* UCJC Sports Club

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES

iasecuestres.com



SPORTS CLUB

0s

54

55

CABALLO (DORSAL)

PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA L.A.C.
COQUINE PLATIERE 137653

CARNUTE / TITANE
PLATIERE /2012 /
FEMALE / ALAZAN / SF

ENRIQUES OF THE 139530
LOWLANDS
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
CAPRICE VH KEIZERSHOF
Z X CARTHAGO /2004 /
MALE / TORDA / BWP

20y 21 de febrero 2021
JINETE

PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR L.D.N.

GOMEZ CARRENO, 45555
Jimena

CRISTINA CARRENO /
SCEA LEFORESTIER

BIDART ALURRALDE, 48758
Rosendo
SUSANA RIDRUEJO /
LOWLANDS STUD BVBA

CSN2* UCJC Sports Club

Pais

ES

AR

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES

www.secretariasecuestres.com
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